SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, East South Dakota AST Package; Project No. Oakw18Pt, Thom18Pt, Poin18Pt; OSE# G2117--06X/DEL Date: April 19, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Oakwood Lakes SP – Oakw18Pt Bids Received:		Asphalt Surface Company		Bowes Construction				
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount		
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1.01 Surface Preparation	112	SY	\$14.00	\$1,568.00	\$4.00	\$448.00		
1.02 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	136.9	CY	\$57.00	\$7,803.30	\$7.00	\$958.30		
1.03 Base Course	167.6	Ton	\$33.00	\$5,530.80	\$15.00	\$2,514.00		
1.04 Asphalt Concrete Comp. Type E2	372.3	Ton	\$147.00	\$54,728.10	\$90.00	\$33,507.00		
1.05 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	31.6	Ton	\$930.00	\$29,388.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,600.00		
1.06 Sand for Fog Seal	20	Ton	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$12.00	\$240.00		
1.07 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf. Treat.	153.5	Ton	\$790.00	\$121,265.00	\$710.00	\$108,985.00		
1.08 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,274.10	Ton	\$43.00	\$54,786.30	\$75.00	\$95,557.50		
1.09 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	116,797	SY	\$0.11	\$12,847.67	\$0.25	\$29,199.25		
1.10 Pavement Marking, White	3571	LF	\$0.55	\$1,964.05	\$0.60	\$2,142.60		
1.11 Pavement Marking, Handicap	11	EA	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$23.00	\$253.00		
1.12 Flagging	120	Hour	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00		
1.13 Traffic Control Signs	440	Units	\$1.65	\$726.00	\$2.00	\$880.00		
1.14 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$317,189.22		\$333,804.65		

Lake Thompson RA – Thom18Pt	Bids Received: Asphalt Surface Company		ace Company	Bowes Construction					
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount			
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	66.4	CY	\$57.00	\$3,784.80	\$12.00	\$796.80			
1.02 Base Course	56.9	Ton	\$51.50	\$2,930.35	\$20.00	\$1,138.00			
1.03 Asphalt Concrete Comp. Type E2	522	Ton	\$147.00	\$76,734.00	\$85.00	\$44,370.00			
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	13.5	Ton	\$930.00	\$12,555.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00			
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	10	Ton	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$120.00			
1.06 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf. Treat.	65.3	Ton	\$790.00	\$51,587.00	\$710.00	\$46,363.00			
1.07 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	542.2	Ton	\$43.00	\$23,314.60	\$75.00	\$40,665.00			
1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	53,117	SY	\$0.11	\$5,842.87	\$0.25	\$13,279.25			
1.09 Pavement Marking, White	5,244	LF	\$0.55	\$2,884.20	\$0.60	\$3,146.40			
1.10 Pavement Marking, Handicap	3	EA	\$22.00	\$66.00	\$23.00	\$69.00			
1.11 Flagging	80	Hour	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00			
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	220	Units	\$1.65	\$363.00	\$2.00	\$440.00			
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
	TOTAL BA	SE BID	\$201,641.82		\$189,567.45		_	_	

Lake Poinsett RA – Poin18P	nsett RA – Poin18Pt Bids Received: Asphalt Surface		ace Company	ny Bowes Construction						
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount				
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
1.01 Unclassified Excavation,	Digouts 208.9	CY	\$57.00	\$11,907.30	\$7.00	\$1,462.30				
1.02 Base Course	231.9	Ton	\$36.00	\$8,348.40	\$15.00	\$3,478.50				
1.03 Asphalt Concrete Comp.	Type E2 244.8	Ton	\$147.00	\$35,985.60	\$90.00	\$22,032.00				
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fo	y Seal 13.7	Ton	\$930.00	\$12,741.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,700.00				
1.05 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fo	g Seal 10	Ton	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$120.00				
1.06 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surf	. Treat. 66.1	Ton	\$790.00	\$52,219.00	\$710.00	\$46,931.00				
1.07 Type 2A Cover Aggrega	te 548.9	Ton	\$43.00	\$23,602.70	\$76.00	\$41,716.40				
1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chip	s 68,602	SY	\$0.11	\$7,546.22	\$0.25	\$17,150.50				
1.09 Pavement Marking, Whit	e 970	LF	\$0.55	\$533.50	\$0.60	\$582.00				
1.10 Pavement Marking, Han	dicap 5	EA	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$23.00	\$115.00				
1.11 Flagging	80	Hour	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00				
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	220	Units	\$1.65	\$363.00	\$2.00	\$440.00				
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellar	ieous 1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	_			
	TOTAL B	ASE BID	\$174,936.72		\$173,407.70			_	_	

$Bid\ Summary\ of\ Oakwood\ Lakes\ SP-Oakw18Pt,\ Lake\ Thompson\ RA-Thom18Pt,\ and\ Lake\ Poinsett\ RA-Poin18Pt$

Bids Received:	Asphalt Surface Company	Bowes Construction	
Total Bid for Oakwood Lakes SP – Oakw18Pt	\$317,189.22	\$333,804.65	
Total Bid for Lake Thompson RA – Thom18Pt	\$201,641.82	\$189,567.45	
Total Bid for Lake Poinsett RA – Poin18Pt	\$174,936.72	\$173,407.70	
TOTAL BASE BID	\$693,767.76	\$696,779.80	